
Volleyball Box Score
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Norfolk St. vs Virginia (09/15/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Norfolk St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 McCree, Sydney ..-.1258 0.013 . .2 .000.778 5 .63 ....38124 91
2 Mucciola, Fabiana ...000. 0.0.3 . 4. .8001.000 6 .12 .16..1672 7.L L L

6 Jideofor, Adlene 1..5569 5.5.3 5 .. 1.000.000 1 .1 .1..000. ..
7 Harris, Alexa 1.-.10519 3.552 3 .. 1.0001.000 1 .2 .6..5001 1.
8 Seale, Shonte .1.14321 8.033 6 .1 1.000.857 5 .4 .31.2501 7.
9 Mitchell, Trinity ...000. 1.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 4 .. .141.000. 4.

10 Ellis, Briana .1.3333 3.012 2 .. 1.000.000 . .. 11..000. ..
11 Gilbert, Gabrielle ...40020 13.043 12 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .41.000. 10.
12 Crawford, Catori ...000. 1.0.3 . .1 .000.889 . .. ..1.000. 9.
13 Smith, Grace ..-.5002 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. 1...000. ..
15 Lightbourn, Raquel ..-1.0001 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
18 Sanders, Kaden ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 1.000.000 6 .2 .20..000. ..
19 Jones, Calyce ...000. 0.0.2 . .. .0001.000 2 .2 ....000. 2.
24 Dixon, Jala ...4005 2.0.1 2 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 22.15988 37.0163 30 44 .943.918 30 .86 2664.32628 491

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Norfolk St.

25 25 25

16 1517 1-5, 0-0

7-2, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

610 .160 11-25251 44%

610 .133 12-24302 50%

410 .182 10-25333 40%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn ...5004 2.0.3 2 11 .923.900 3 .. .12..000. 10.
3 Tadder, Abby 51.53813 11.513 8 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley 1..6258 6.5.3 5 .1 .000.952 8 .70 ..1.47133 21.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.3 . 11 .889.909 11 .10 .8..4004 11.L L L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.3 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 3.
9 Hecht, Ciera 2..50022 13.013 12 .. 1.0001.000 9 .3 .13..3331 8.

10 Gervase, Lily 2..3333 2.0.2 1 .. .000.000 . .. 1...000. ..
12 Carvacho, GG 2..0001 1.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
16 Yon, Veresia 1..38513 9.523 7 .1 1.000.900 2 .2 .12.5001 10.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 1.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .2 .41.000. 8.
20 Wilson, Chloe 3..58312 8.5.3 7 .. .000.000 . .1 1...000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .1..000. 3.
33 Bowie, Lauryn 1..09521 8.563 8 1. .667.000 2 .. .2..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 171.41297 63.5103 50 44 .911.946 38 .89 2414.43839 74.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .448 11-16291 68%

517 .364 13-18332 72%

318 .429 10-15353 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 9.5

Site: Charlottesville, VA (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 09/15/2023     Attend: 623          Time: 1:21
Referees: Breanna Spain, Glenn Reid, David Via, Mac Simmons

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 3 8

2101



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Norfolk St. vs Virginia (09/15/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

NSU: 1 McCree, Sydney; 6 Jideofor, Adlene; 8 Seale, Shonte; 9 Mitchell, Trinity; 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle; 12 Crawford, Catori; libero 2 Mucciola, Fabiana.
UVA: 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 9 Hecht, Ciera; 16 Yon, Veresia; 20 Wilson, Chloe; libero 6 Gomillion, Milan.

0-1 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 2 Mucciola, Fabiana).
0-2 [1 McCree, Sydney]  Kill by 6 Jideofor, Adlene.
1-2 [1 McCree, Sydney]  Service Error.
1-2 Substitution: 17 Velasquez, Heyli.
2-2 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Service Ace (2 Mucciola, Fabiana).
2-3 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
2-3 Substitution: 7 Harris, Alexa.
3-3 [11 Gilbert, Gabrielle]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
3-3 Substitution: 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
3-3 Substitution: 18 Sanders, Kaden.
3-4 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Attack Error by 16 Yon, Veresia (block by 6 Jideofor, Adlene; 7 Harris, Alexa).
3-4 Substitution: 13 Smith, Grace.
4-4 [2 Mucciola, Fabiana]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
5-4 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Attack Error by 7 Harris, Alexa (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
6-4 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
6-5 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Service Error.
7-5 [8 Seale, Shonte]  Service Error.
8-5 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 7 Harris, Alexa (block by 3 Tadder, Abby; 20 Wilson, Chloe).
9-5 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 7 Harris, Alexa (from 1 McCree, Sydney).

Timeout Norfolk St.
10-5 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
11-5 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
11-5 Substitution: 15 Lightbourn, Raquel.
11-5 Substitution: 19 Jones, Calyce.
12-5 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn, block error by 13 Smith, Grace.
13-5 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 15 Lightbourn, Raquel (block by 3 Tadder, Abby).
14-5 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).

Timeout Norfolk St.
14-6 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 7 Harris, Alexa (from 2 Mucciola, Fabiana).
14-7 [9 Mitchell, Trinity]  Service Ace (Team).
15-7 [9 Mitchell, Trinity]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
15-8 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
15-9 [12 Crawford, Catori]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle, block error by 20 Wilson, Chloe.
15-10 [12 Crawford, Catori]  Kill by 6 Jideofor, Adlene (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
16-10 [12 Crawford, Catori]  Service Error.
17-10 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia.
18-10 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia.
18-11 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
19-11 [1 McCree, Sydney]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 5 Le, Ashley).
19-12 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 8 Seale, Shonte (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
20-12 [11 Gilbert, Gabrielle]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
20-13 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 9 Hecht, Ciera).
21-13 [2 Mucciola, Fabiana]  Kill by 5 Le, Ashley (from 9 Hecht, Ciera).
21-13 Substitution: 8 Johnson, Kate.
21-13 Substitution: 10 Gervase, Lily.
21-14 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 7 Harris, Alexa (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
21-15 [8 Seale, Shonte]  Service Ace (6 Gomillion, Milan).
22-15 [8 Seale, Shonte]  Kill by 5 Le, Ashley.
23-15 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 13 Smith, Grace (block by 33 Bowie, Lauryn; 10 Gervase, Lily).
23-16 [5 Le, Ashley]  Service Error.
24-16 [7 Harris, Alexa]  Kill by 10 Gervase, Lily (from 5 Le, Ashley).
25-16 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Attack Error by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (block by 20 Wilson, Chloe; 10 Gervase, Lily).



Match Report - Set 1
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Norfolk St. vs Virginia (09/15/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Norfolk St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 McCree, Sydney ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 1 .17 ....3536 3.
2 Mucciola, Fabiana ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .8001.000 1 .4 .4..5002 2.L

6 Jideofor, Adlene 1..6673 2.5.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
7 Harris, Alexa 1.-.09111 2.531 2 .. 1.0001.000 1 .1 .4..000. 1.
8 Seale, Shonte ...5002 2.0.1 1 .1 .000.667 . .2 ..1.5001 3.
9 Mitchell, Trinity ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .. .51.000. 2.

11 Gilbert, Gabrielle ...6676 5.011 5 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .1..000. 2.
12 Crawford, Catori ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 . .. ....000. 3.
13 Smith, Grace ..-.5002 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. 1...000. ..
15 Lightbourn, Raquel ..-1.0001 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
18 Sanders, Kaden ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 2 .1 .8..000. ..
19 Jones, Calyce ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .2 ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..16025 13.063 10 13 .957.812 8 .27 1222.3339 16.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Norfolk St.

25 25 25

16 1517 1-5, 0-0

7-2, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

610 .160 11-25251 44%

610 .133 12-24302 50%

410 .182 10-25333 40%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .3..000. 2.
3 Tadder, Abby 11.6005 4.5.1 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ..1.0002 2.0.1 2 .1 .000.900 2 .18 ....5009 10.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .5001.000 2 .2 .1..5001 4.L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
9 Hecht, Ciera ...5004 2.0.1 2 .. 1.0001.000 1 .2 .5..5001 2.

10 Gervase, Lily 2..5002 2.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
16 Yon, Veresia ...3336 3.011 3 .1 .000.667 . .. ....000. 3.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .1 .21.000. 3.
20 Wilson, Chloe 2..2504 2.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .1 1...000. ..
33 Bowie, Lauryn 1..3336 3.511 3 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 61.44829 20.023 15 22 .846.920 6 .24 1111.45811 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .448 11-16291 68%

517 .364 13-18332 72%

318 .429 10-15353 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

Site: Charlottesville, VA (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 09/15/2023     Attend: 623          Time: 1:21
Referees: Breanna Spain, Glenn Reid, David Via, Mac Simmons

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 3 8

2101



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Norfolk St. vs Virginia (09/15/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

NSU: 1 McCree, Sydney; 6 Jideofor, Adlene; 7 Harris, Alexa; 8 Seale, Shonte; 10 Ellis, Briana; 18 Sanders, Kaden; libero 2 Mucciola, Fabiana.
UVA: 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 5 Le, Ashley; 9 Hecht, Ciera; 10 Gervase, Lily; 16 Yon, Veresia; 20 Wilson, Chloe; libero 6 Gomillion, Milan.

1-0 [1 McCree, Sydney]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
1-0 Substitution: 17 Velasquez, Heyli.
1-1 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Attack Error by 16 Yon, Veresia (block by 8 Seale, Shonte).
1-1 Substitution: 9 Mitchell, Trinity.
1-1 Substitution: 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle.
2-1 [9 Mitchell, Trinity]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
2-1 Substitution: 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
3-1 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Kill by 5 Le, Ashley.
4-1 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
4-2 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Kill by 6 Jideofor, Adlene (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
5-2 [2 Mucciola, Fabiana]  Attack Error by 1 McCree, Sydney.
6-2 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Service Ace (2 Mucciola, Fabiana).
6-3 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Kill by 10 Ellis, Briana, block error by 10 Gervase, Lily.
7-3 [8 Seale, Shonte]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
8-3 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
8-4 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
9-4 [11 Gilbert, Gabrielle]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
9-5 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 10 Ellis, Briana (from 7 Harris, Alexa).
9-5 Substitution: 12 Crawford, Catori.
10-5 [12 Crawford, Catori]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
10-6 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Service Error.
11-6 [1 McCree, Sydney]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
12-6 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera.
12-7 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 6 Jideofor, Adlene (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
13-7 [9 Mitchell, Trinity]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 5 Le, Ashley).
13-8 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Kill by 8 Seale, Shonte (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
13-9 [2 Mucciola, Fabiana]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
14-9 [2 Mucciola, Fabiana]  Kill by 5 Le, Ashley.

Successful Challenge by Virginia, score reversed.
14-9 Substitution: 8 Johnson, Kate.
14-10 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 8 Seale, Shonte (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
15-10 [8 Seale, Shonte]  Attack Error by 8 Seale, Shonte (from 1 McCree, Sydney).

Timeout Media
15-11 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
15-12 [11 Gilbert, Gabrielle]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
15-13 [11 Gilbert, Gabrielle]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).

Timeout Virginia
15-14 [11 Gilbert, Gabrielle]  Service Ace (33 Bowie, Lauryn).
15-14 Substitution: 3 Tadder, Abby.
15-15 [11 Gilbert, Gabrielle]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (block by 10 Ellis, Briana).
16-15 [11 Gilbert, Gabrielle]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
17-15 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Bad Set by 1 McCree, Sydney.
18-15 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Attack Error by 10 Ellis, Briana (block by 3 Tadder, Abby; 9 Hecht, Ciera).
19-15 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Attack Error by 7 Harris, Alexa (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
20-15 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
21-15 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Attack Error by 7 Harris, Alexa (block by 20 Wilson, Chloe; 3 Tadder, Abby).

Timeout Norfolk St.
21-16 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 8 Seale, Shonte (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
22-16 [12 Crawford, Catori]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
23-16 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
24-16 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
24-17 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 7 Harris, Alexa (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
25-17 [1 McCree, Sydney]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 5 Le, Ashley).



Match Report - Set 2
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Norfolk St. vs Virginia (09/15/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Norfolk St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 McCree, Sydney ..-.2504 0.011 . .. .0001.000 1 .23 ....3919 31
2 Mucciola, Fabiana ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .8751.000 1 .4 .7..000. 3.L

6 Jideofor, Adlene ...6673 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
7 Harris, Alexa ..-.1258 1.021 1 .. 1.000.000 . .1 .2.1.0001 ..
8 Seale, Shonte .1.2508 4.011 3 .. .0001.000 3 .1 ....000. 2.
9 Mitchell, Trinity ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .4..000. 2.

10 Ellis, Briana .1.3333 3.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
11 Gilbert, Gabrielle ...2504 3.011 2 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .11.000. 6.
12 Crawford, Catori ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.
18 Sanders, Kaden ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 3 .. .8..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals .2.13330 13.063 10 1. .9571.000 9 .29 .221.34510 181

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Norfolk St.

25 25 25

16 1517 1-5, 0-0

7-2, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

610 .160 11-25251 44%

610 .133 12-24302 50%

410 .182 10-25333 40%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .3..000. 7.
3 Tadder, Abby 2.-1.0001 1.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...5004 2.0.1 2 .. .0001.000 4 .26 ....50013 3.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.750 4 .3 .4..000. 4.L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
9 Hecht, Ciera 1..6258 5.5.1 5 .. 1.0001.000 1 .1 .7..000. 4.

10 Gervase, Lily ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. 1...000. ..
16 Yon, Veresia ...3333 3.011 2 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .11.000. 2.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .1 ....000. 3.
20 Wilson, Chloe 1..7147 5.5.1 5 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
33 Bowie, Lauryn ..-.1676 2.031 2 1. .667.000 . .. .2..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..36433 20.053 17 11 .944.958 13 .31 1171.41913 24.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .448 11-16291 68%

517 .364 13-18332 72%

318 .429 10-15353 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Charlottesville, VA (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 09/15/2023     Attend: 623          Time: 1:21
Referees: Breanna Spain, Glenn Reid, David Via, Mac Simmons

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 3 8

2101



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Norfolk St. vs Virginia (09/15/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

NSU: 1 McCree, Sydney; 6 Jideofor, Adlene; 9 Mitchell, Trinity; 10 Ellis, Briana; 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle; 19 Jones, Calyce; libero 2 Mucciola, Fabiana.
UVA: 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 9 Hecht, Ciera; 16 Yon, Veresia; 20 Wilson, Chloe; libero 6 Gomillion, Milan.

0-1 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
0-1 Substitution: 24 Dixon, Jala.
1-1 [1 McCree, Sydney]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
1-1 Substitution: 17 Velasquez, Heyli.
2-1 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
2-2 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
2-2 Substitution: 8 Seale, Shonte.
3-2 [11 Gilbert, Gabrielle]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 5 Le, Ashley).
3-2 Substitution: 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
3-2 Substitution: 18 Sanders, Kaden.
3-3 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Kill by 8 Seale, Shonte (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
4-3 [2 Mucciola, Fabiana]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera, block error by 10 Ellis, Briana.
5-3 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
6-3 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Service Ace (2 Mucciola, Fabiana).
7-3 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Kill by 5 Le, Ashley (from 16 Yon, Veresia).
8-3 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
8-4 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Kill by 24 Dixon, Jala (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
9-4 [19 Jones, Calyce]  Attack Error by 8 Seale, Shonte (block by 5 Le, Ashley; 3 Tadder, Abby).
10-4 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
11-4 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 8 Seale, Shonte (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
12-4 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).

Timeout Norfolk St.
13-4 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
14-4 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby.
14-4 Substitution: 12 Carvacho, GG.
15-4 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby.
16-4 [5 Le, Ashley]  Service Ace (2 Mucciola, Fabiana).
16-5 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 8 Seale, Shonte (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
16-6 [8 Seale, Shonte]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
17-6 [8 Seale, Shonte]  Attack Error by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (block by 12 Carvacho, GG; 3 Tadder, Abby).
17-7 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Service Error.
17-7 Substitution: 12 Crawford, Catori.
17-8 [12 Crawford, Catori]  Kill by 6 Jideofor, Adlene (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
17-9 [12 Crawford, Catori]  Service Ace (2 Borum, Brooklyn).
17-10 [12 Crawford, Catori]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle.

Timeout Virginia
18-10 [12 Crawford, Catori]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
19-10 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Attack Error by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (block by 12 Carvacho, GG; 16 Yon, Veresia; 9 Hecht, Ciera).
19-11 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
19-12 [1 McCree, Sydney]  Kill by 11 Gilbert, Gabrielle (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
20-12 [1 McCree, Sydney]  Service Error.
20-12 Substitution: 24 Morey, Madison.
21-12 [24 Morey, Madison]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
22-12 [24 Morey, Madison]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).

Timeout Norfolk St.
22-13 [24 Morey, Madison]  Attack Error by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
23-13 [11 Gilbert, Gabrielle]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).
23-14 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
24-14 [2 Mucciola, Fabiana]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia.
24-14 Substitution: 8 Johnson, Kate.
24-15 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 24 Dixon, Jala (from 1 McCree, Sydney).
25-15 [19 Jones, Calyce]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 5 Le, Ashley).

Virginia 3, Norfolk St. 0



Match Report - Set 3
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Norfolk St. vs Virginia (09/15/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Norfolk St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 McCree, Sydney ...0004 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 3 .23 ....3919 3.
2 Mucciola, Fabiana ...000. 0.0.1 . 2. .7141.000 4 .4 .5..000. 2.L

6 Jideofor, Adlene ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. 1.000.000 . .1 .1..000. ..
8 Seale, Shonte ...00011 2.021 2 .. 1.0001.000 2 .1 .3..000. 2.
9 Mitchell, Trinity ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .. .5..000. ..

10 Ellis, Briana ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 . .. 11..000. ..
11 Gilbert, Gabrielle ...30010 5.021 5 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .2..000. 2.
12 Crawford, Catori ...000. 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ..1.000. 4.
18 Sanders, Kaden ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .1 .4..000. ..
19 Jones, Calyce ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .. ....000. 2.
24 Dixon, Jala ...4005 2.0.1 2 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals ...18233 11.043 10 21 .917.933 13 .30 1221.3009 15.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Norfolk St.

25 25 25

16 1517 1-5, 0-0

7-2, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

610 .160 11-25251 44%

610 .133 12-24302 50%

410 .182 10-25333 40%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 11 .857.000 1 .. .6..000. 1.
3 Tadder, Abby 2..7147 6.0.1 5 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley 1..5002 2.5.1 1 .. .0001.000 2 .26 ..1.42311 8.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 5 .5 .3..6003 3.L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
9 Hecht, Ciera 1..40010 5.511 5 .. 1.0001.000 7 .. .1..000. 2.

12 Carvacho, GG 2..0001 1.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
16 Yon, Veresia 1..5004 3.5.1 2 .. .0001.000 2 .2 ..1.5001 5.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .2..000. 2.
20 Wilson, Chloe ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .1..000. 3.
33 Bowie, Lauryn ...1119 3.021 3 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 7..42935 23.533 18 11 .929.960 19 .34 .132.44115 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .448 11-16291 68%

517 .364 13-18332 72%

318 .429 10-15353 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.5

Site: Charlottesville, VA (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 09/15/2023     Attend: 623          Time: 1:21
Referees: Breanna Spain, Glenn Reid, David Via, Mac Simmons

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 3 8

2101



Volleyball Summary By Set
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Norfolk St. vs Virginia (09/15/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Norfolk St.
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 McCree, Sydney ..-.1258 0.013 . .2 5 ..24 . . 1 . . .10-1-4 .0-0-4 3..
2 Mucciola, Fabiana ...000. 0.0.3 . 4. 6 ..2 . . 1 . . .1. .. 4.L L L .
6 Jideofor, Adlene 1..5569 5.5.3 5 .. 1 ... 2-0-3 . . 0-1 . .12-0-3 .1-0-3 ...
7 Harris, Alexa 1.-.10519 3.552 3 .. 1 ..1 2-3-11 . 1 0-1 . ..1-2-8 .. ...
8 Seale, Shonte .1.14321 8.033 6 .1 5 .11 1-0-2 1 . . . 1-033-1-8 .2-2-11 2..
9 Mitchell, Trinity ...000. 1.0.3 . .. 4 .1. . 1 3 . . ... .. 1..
10 Ellis, Briana .1.3333 3.012 2 .. . 1.. . . . . . 1-0.2-1-3 .. ...
11 Gilbert, Gabrielle ...40020 13.043 12 .. . .1. 5-1-6 . . . 1 ..2-1-4 .5-2-10 ...
12 Crawford, Catori ...000. 1.0.3 . .1 . .1. . . . . . ... .. .1.
13 Smith, Grace ..-.5002 0.011 . .. . 1.. 0-1-2 . . . . ... .. ...
15 Lightbourn, Raquel ..-1.001 0.011 . .. . ... 0-1-1 . . . . ... .. ...
18 Sanders, Kaden ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 6 ... . . 2 . . .3. .. 1..
19 Jones, Calyce ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 2 ... . . . . . ... .. 2..
24 Dixon, Jala ...4005 2.0.1 2 .. . ... . . . . . ... .2-0-5 ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 22.15988 37.0163 30 44 30 2428 18 0.09 2.0.160 2 .133 1 131.0 .182.

Norfolk St. Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

610 .160 11-25251 44%
610 .133 12-24302 50%
410 .182 10-25333 40%

Virginia Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

215 .448 11-16291 68%
517 .364 13-18332 72%
318 .429 10-15353 66%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Virginia
Norfolk St.

25 25 25
16 1517 3.0

9.57-2, 0-0
1-5, 0-0(0)

(3)

Virginia
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

2 Borum, Brooklyn ...5004 2.0.3 2 11 3 ... . . . . . .21-0-3 .1-0-1 1..
3 Tadder, Abby 51.53813 11.513 8 .. . ... 3-0-5 . . 1-1 . 0-2.0-1-1 0-25-0-7 ...
5 Le, Ashley 1..6258 6.5.3 5 .1 8 .133 2-0-2 . 2 . . .42-0-4 0-11-0-2 21.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.3 . 11 11 ..4 . . 2 . . .4. .. 5.L L L .
8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.3 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
9 Hecht, Ciera 2..50022 13.013 12 .. 9 ..1 2-0-4 . 1 . . 0-115-0-8 0-15-1-10 7..
10 Gervase, Lily 2..3333 2.0.2 1 .. . 1.. 1-0-2 . . 0-2 . ..0-0-1 .. ...
12 Carvacho, GG 2..0001 1.0.1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... 0-20-0-1 ...
16 Yon, Veresia 1..38513 9.523 7 .1 2 .21 3-1-6 . . . 1 ..2-1-3 0-12-0-4 21.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 1.0.3 . .. 3 .1. . 1 . . . .2. .. 1..
20 Wilson, Chloe 3..58312 8.5.3 7 .. . 1.. 1-0-4 . . 0-2 . 0-1.5-0-7 .1-0-1 ...
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
33 Bowie, Lauryn 1..09521 8.563 8 1. 2 ... 3-1-6 . 1 0-1 . ..2-3-6 .3-2-9 1..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 171.41297 63.5103 50 44 38 2439 16 3.513 2.0.448 1 .364 2 194.0 .429.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 3 2 3 8

2101

Site: Charlottesville, VA (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 09/15/2023     Attend: 623          Time: 1:21
Referees: Breanna Spain, Glenn Reid, David Via, Mac Simmons


